

AWARENESS PROGRAM
ON THE GENERAL
REQUIREMENTS FOR THE
COMPETENCE OF TESTING
AND CALIBRATION
LABORATORIES IN
ACCORDANCE
WITH ISO/IEC 17025: 2017





Sharda University is organizing awareness program on the General requirements for the competence of testing and calibration Laboratories in accordance with ISO/IEC 17025: 2017 for the students and Faculty.

Learn how to implement **ISO/IEC 17025: 2017** in laboratory easily and efficiently step by step for the accreditation with **NABL** etc.

Registration Link:

https://forms.gle/KZuwkZ6UsigcTDhj6

Fees: Rs. 750/- inclusive of GST

- The program fee is non-refundable.
- 100% attendance and a minimum 70 % assessment score is compulsory for qualifying the training.

29th- 30th November 2024 (Two Days)

09:30 am - 04:30pm

Contact Details: +91-9711706841

For more information: atul.gupta2@sharda.ac.in

Venue: - Central Instrument Facility (CIF), Block 2, Ist Floor, Sharda University,
Knowledge Park III, Greater Noida, Uttar Pradesh- 201310

Chief Patrons



Shri. P. K. Gupta Hon. Chancellor, Sharda University



Shri. Y. K. GuptaHon. Pro-Chancellor, Sharda University

——— Co-Patrons



Prof. (Dr.) Sibaram Khara Vice Chancellor, Sharda University



Dr. Bhuvnesh KumarDean Research, Sharda University



Prof .(Dr.) Karuna SinghDean, Sharda School of Allied Health Sciences

Conveners — O

- Dr. Atul Kumar Gupta, Deputy General Manager
- Dr. Sanjay Kumar, Associate Professor, Department of Life Sciences, SSBSR
 - Dr. Lalit P. Chandravanshi, Assistant Dean Research

No. of Seat – 15

Registration last date: 27th November 2024.

Bank details:

Bank Name	ICICI Bank Ltd.
Branch Address	Krishna Apra Royal Plaza, D-2, E(acb), Alpha-1 Greater Noida, Gautam Budh Nagar, UP- 201306
Account Holder Name	Sharda University-Seminar
Account No.	025405005815 (CURRENT AC)
IFSC Code	ICIC0000254
SWIFT Code	ICICINBBCTS
MICR Code	110229037

